Permits Issued 9/1/2013

Permit issued

9/3/2013

9/3/2013

9/5/2013

9/5/2013

9/6/2013

9/9/2013

9/9/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

16

90

16

90

29

29

33

23

33

26

EPS

2009-0280B

2013-0178

2012-0120A

2013-0192

2008-0146B

2009-0106A

2012-0199A

2005-0123A

2007-0320R

2008-0286A

Lauren Polvere, PH. D

Rocque, Kevin & Susan;

Warner, Barry & Cynthia

Sharlow, Timothy S.

Peters, Mike

Ruffolo, Saverio D.

Graymont Materials (NY),
Inc.

to 9/30/2013

Number Applicant
Paradis, Ed and Robin Fort Ann
F&W Forestry Services, Indian Lake
Inc.

NYSDEC Wilmington

Adirondack Nature Chester
Conservancy
Perpetua, Dennis and Wilmington

Saranac

Hopkinton

Wells

Bolton

Lewis

Ml

RM

WF

Ml

LI

LI

RM

LI

RU

RU

LUA Schedule
Meeting

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Agency Description

Amend Permit 2009-280 to reduce number of camp sites
change ownership and name of campground, construct duplex
dwelling and rental cabins and modify entrance layout.

General Permit application 2002G-3AAR submitted for
replacement of a washed-out culvert with a new steel beam
wood deck bridge.

Construction of 60 foot long bridge within wetlands, less than
200 square feet of impacts.

General Permit 2003G-1R for removal of invasive plants
(Japanese Knotweed) by stem injection and Foliar spray

Request for minor amendment for a change to the wastewater
treatment system location.

Amend permit for new land use and development: permanent
stream crossing to access southerly portion of parcels, may
involve wetlands.

Amendment request to modify stormwater management system,
adjust location of sites A14-A17, and add a picnic area and 6
car parking area.

Amend the building envelope authorized by 2005-123-changing
wastewater treatment system, single family dwelling, and
driveway.

Request to renew permit 2007-320 which authorized 2 lots
involving wetlands in an 8 lot subdivision. Eight lot subdivision
of which one building lot with existing single family dwelling to
remain and subdivion road lot are jurisdictional and involve
wetlands.

Amend Condition 4 of Permit 2008- 286 to renew and extend
permit term for an additional five years.

Schedule Code key: 1 minor project, 2 major project, 3 variance, 4 state project, 5, permit amendment, 6 general permit
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Permit issued

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/11/2013

9/11/2013

9/13/2013

9/16/2013

9/16/2013

EPS Code key

30

EPS

2013-0047

29, 46 2013-0055

16

90

16

46

23

33

16

2013-0195

2013-0196

2013-0139

2013-0168

2013-0145

2009-0120

2013-0111

Thursday, October 03, 2013

Number Applicant

Schellhas, Nancy

Dalphin, Lillian

New York State Dept. of
Transportation

NYS DEC

NYS DEC

Brown, Scott W.

Arsenault, Judith and John
Carroll

Veldman, Denise and Bert

Barber Homestead

Ticonderoga

Bellmont

North Elba

Ohio

Lake Pleasant

Dresden

Indian Lake

Indian Lake

Westport

Town

A B

HA

Ml

RW

RM

RU

RU

Ml

RU

LUA Schedule

Meeting
2 No
2 No
6 No
6 No
2 No
1 No
1 No
1 No
2 No

Agency Description

Construction of a dock involving wetlands. The proposed
wooden dock will measure approximately 4 feet wide by 36 feet
long and will be accessed via a 14 foot 10 inch long 4 foot wide
staircase extending down from a 2 foot by 4 foot cement pad.

Three lot subdivision of the Moderate Intensity portion of the tax
parcel, involving wetlands, with shoreline on Mountainview Lake.
A 3.0 acre lot will be conveyed for development with a new
single family dwelling, a 3.0+ acre vacant lot will be created with
no immediate development plans, and a third lot will result,
consisting of the remaining land of the applicant (which includes
Rural Use and Resource Management lands) in this tax parcel,
containing an existing dwelling. The second and third lots will be
retained by the current owners.

General Permit 2002G-3AAR for involvment of wetlands in
drilling test core to investigate proposed bridge replacement

General Permit 2005G-1R submitted for wetlands impacts
resuilting from a proposal to remove and replace a snowmobile
bridge across the Gull Lake Outlet.

The project consists of the construction of a snowmobile trail
bridge over a stream that involves 30 square feet of permanent
wetland impacts on private lands under a NYS recreation
easement. The snowmobile trail is referenced in the Jessup
River Wild Forest Unit Management Plan.

Construction of a single family dwelling while occupying a mobile
home (temporary two-lot subdivision).

The project is a boundary line adjustment whereby the
0.53+-acre lot will be subdivided into two, 0.26+-acre lots, each
of which will be merged with an adjoining parcel. The adjoining
parcels are tax designations 66.017-4-9 and 11. No new land
use or development proposed.

Two-lot residential subdivision involving wetlands to create a
building lot to sell for construction of a single family dwelling and
retain a lot with an existing single family dwelling.

The project consists of the construction of 14 new recreational
vehicle (RV) sites at the previously authorized 40 RV site
Barber Campground (APA Permit 90-647). The new RV sites
will have connections to electric, water and sewage facilities. A
loop access road will be installed to serve the 14 new RV sites.

Schedule Code key
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Permit issued

9/16/2013

9/17/2013

9/19/2013

9/19/2013

9/20/2013

9/23/2013

EPS Code key

EPS Number

28,25 2013-0136 NYSDEC

19

16

16

16

23

2000-0156R3 Caufield, John & Linda

2013-0205 NYS DOT

2013-0213  NYS Dept.of
Transportation

2013-0189  National Grid

2009-0283A McClelland, Vincent

Thursday, October 03, 2013

Applicant

Arietta

Webb

Keene

Indian Lake

Lake George

Keene

Town A B

WF

RM

RW

RW

RU

LUA Schedule

Meeting
2 No
8 No
6 No
6 No
2 No
5 No

Agency Description

The application of the pesticide Prenfish Toxicant™ (Active
Ingredient: 5% Rotenone) to remove non-native largemouth
bass species (Micropterus salmoides) from Lower Sargent
Pond. The lake will be stocked to establish a native brook trout
(Salvelinus fontinalis) population upon natural degradation of
the toxicant.  This will be fourth reclaimation of Lower Sargent
Pond with previous reclaimations undertaken in 1956, 1962, and

1971. The project is in compliance with Guidelines for
Fisheries Management in Wilderness, Primitive, and Canoe
Areas (Adopted by the Adirondack Park Agency on April 26,
1990 and Amended on July 10, 1992).

Third renewal of permit to authorize temporary two-lot
subdivision into sites to construct a single family dwelling, a
guest cottage and dock.

General Permit application GP2002G-3AAR submitted for
culvert repair along NYS Rt 9N, including concrete invert paving,
and the installation of stone aprons.

General Permit 2002G-3AAR fopr temporary detour for Rt. 28
reconstruction. The project consists of the replacement of a
failing culvert with a new concrete box culvert. The project will
include the installation of a one lane detour of NY Route 28 with
traffic control facilities. The detour will involve temporary
filllimpacts to a stream and wetland and the new box culvert may

involve permanent wetland impacts. The total area of
permanent wetland impacts has not been determined to date,
however, it is anticipated that it will be less than 100 sq. ft.. All
temporary wetland impacts will be restored to pre-construction
conditions as part of this project.

The project consists of the relocationof an existing utility line to
accommodate the future construction of a shopping plaza. The
relocated utility line will involve the installation of new utility poles

greater than 40 feet in height. This project will also involve
vegetative cutting, size grading and the installation of new utility
line wires and guy wires.

Non-material amendment to correct amend Lot sizes for

previously approved two-lot subdivision to convey one lot for

construction of one new single family dwelling located in highway
CEA of NY Route 9N.

Schedule Code key
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Permit issued

9/23/2013

9/25/2013

9/25/2013

9/26/2013

9/30/2013

9/30/2013

EPS Code key

90

30

90

EPS

2013-0204

2013-0040

2013-0122A

46, 30 2013-0028

16

16

2013-0051

2013-0141
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Number

NYS DOT

Quick, Robert & Jennie -
as Co-Trustees of the

National Grid

Morgan, Mary

Ryan, Michele

Mandigo, Elenor

Applicant  Town

Elizabethtown

Dresden

Corinth

Elizabethtown

Horicon

Jay

A

B

RW

Ml

RM

LI

MIU

LUA Schedule

Meeting
6 No
1 No
5 No
1 No
1 No
1 No

Agency Description

General Permit application GP2002G-3AAR submitted for

replacement of culverts in northbound and southbound lanes of

Interstate 87, including the installation of stone aprons at culvert
inlets and outlets.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating a less than
40,000 square foot non-shoreline lot in a Moderate Intensity Use
area.

Amendment to General Permit 2002G-3AAR for maintenance
and repair of 11 mile transmission line between Croghan and
Webb, which will involve minor wetland impacts from temporary
placement of wooden mats in and near wetlands to access line.

Two lot subdivision creating a 98+ acre lot with 3,400+ feet of
frontage on the Boquet River and a 19+ acre lot with 320+ feet
of frontage on the river. The construction of one single family
dwelling with on-site wastewater treatment system and water
supply is proposed on each lot.

A three lot subdivision involving wetlands. The proposed lots
include: Lot 1, 2.85 acres with 148’ of shoreline on Brant Lake;
Lot 2, 1.46+ acres with 104’ of shoreline on Brant Lake ; and Lot

1.48+ acres with 151’ of shoreline on Brant Lake. Lot 2 will
contain the existing single family dwelling and one new single
family dwelling with on-site wastewater treatment system is
proposed on each of Lots 1 and 3.

Two-lot subdivision creating a 122.9+-acre parcel and a
12.9+-acre parcel.

Schedule Code key
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