Permits Issued 9/1/2013 **to** 9/30/2013

Permit issued		EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
9/3/2013	16	2009-0280B	Paradis, Ed and Robin	Fort Ann			MI	5	No	Amend Permit 2009-280 to reduce number of camp sites change ownership and name of campground, construct duplex dwelling and rental cabins and modify entrance layout.
9/3/2013	90	2013-0178	F&W Forestry Services, Inc.	Indian Lake			RM	6	No	General Permit application 2002G-3AAR submitted for replacement of a washed-out culvert with a new steel beam wood deck bridge.
9/5/2013	16	2012-0120A	NYSDEC	Wilmington			WF	5	No	Construction of 60 foot long bridge within wetlands, less than 200 square feet of impacts.
9/5/2013	90	2013-0192	Adirondack Nature Conservancy	Chester			MI	6	No	General Permit 2003G-1R for removal of invasive plants (Japanese Knotweed) by stem injection and Foliar spray
9/6/2013	29	2008-0146B	Perpetua, Dennis and Lauren Polvere, PH. D	Wilmington			LI	5	No	Request for minor amendment for a change to the wastewater treatment system location.
9/9/2013	29	2009-0106A	Rocque, Kevin & Susan Warner, Barry & Cynthia				LI	1	No	Amend permit for new land use and development: permanent stream crossing to access southerly portion of parcels, may involve wetlands.
9/9/2013	33	2012-0199A	Sharlow, Timothy S.	Hopkinton			RM	5	No	Amendment request to modify stormwater management system, adjust location of sites A14-A17, and add a picnic area and 6 car parking area.
9/10/2013	23	2005-0123A	Peters, Mike	Wells			LI	5	No	Amend the building envelope authorized by 2005-123-changing wastewater treatment system, single family dwelling, and driveway.
9/10/2013	33	2007-0320R	Ruffolo, Saverio D.	Bolton			RU	8	No	Request to renew permit 2007-320 which authorized 2 lots involving wetlands in an 8 lot subdivision. Eight lot subdivision of which one building lot with existing single family dwelling to remain and subdivion road lot are jurisdictional and involve wetlands.
9/10/2013	26	2008-0286A	Graymont Materials (NY Inc.	'), Lewis			RU	5	No	Amend Condition 4 of Permit 2008- 286 to renew and extend permit term for an additional five years.

Schedule Code key: 1 minor project, 2 major project, 3 variance, 4 state project, 5, permit amendment, 6 general permit

Permit issued		EPS	Number A	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
9/10/2013	30	2013-0047	Schellhas, Nancy	Ticonderog	ıa		НА	2	No	Construction of a dock involving wetlands. The proposed wooden dock will measure approximately 4 feet wide by 36 feet long and will be accessed via a 14 foot 10 inch long 4 foot wide staircase extending down from a 2 foot by 4 foot cement pad.
9/10/2013	29, 46	2013-0055	Dalphin, Lillian	Bellmont			MI	2	No	Three lot subdivision of the Moderate Intensity portion of the tax parcel, involving wetlands, with shoreline on Mountainview Lake. A 3.0± acre lot will be conveyed for development with a new single family dwelling, a 3.0± acre vacant lot will be created with no immediate development plans, and a third lot will result, consisting of the remaining land of the applicant (which includes Rural Use and Resource Management lands) in this tax parcel, containing an existing dwelling. The second and third lots will be retained by the current owners.
9/10/2013	16	2013-0195	New York State Dept. of Transportation	North Elba			RW	6	No	General Permit 2002G-3AAR for involvment of wetlands in drilling test core to investigate proposed bridge replacement
9/10/2013	90	2013-0196	NYS DEC	Ohio				6	No	General Permit 2005G-1R submitted for wetlands impacts resuilting from a proposal to remove and replace a snowmobile bridge across the Gull Lake Outlet.
9/11/2013	16	2013-0139	NYS DEC	Lake Pleas	ant		RM	2	No	The project consists of the construction of a snowmobile trail bridge over a stream that involves 30 square feet of permanent wetland impacts on private lands under a NYS recreation easement. The snowmobile trail is referenced in the Jessup River Wild Forest Unit Management Plan.
9/11/2013	46	2013-0168	Brown, Scott W.	Dresden			RU	1	No	Construction of a single family dwelling while occupying a mobile home (temporary two-lot subdivision).
9/13/2013	23	2013-0145	Arsenault, Judith and John Carroll	n Indian Lake	9		RU	1	No	The project is a boundary line adjustment whereby the 0.53±-acre lot will be subdivided into two, 0.26±-acre lots, each of which will be merged with an adjoining parcel. The adjoining parcels are tax designations 66.017-4-9 and 11. No new land use or development proposed.
9/16/2013	33	2009-0120	Veldman, Denise and Ber	rt Indian Lake	9		MI	1	No	Two-lot residential subdivision involving wetlands to create a building lot to sell for construction of a single family dwelling and retain a lot with an existing single family dwelling.
9/16/2013	16	2013-0111	Barber Homestead	Westport			RU	2	No	The project consists of the construction of 14 new recreational vehicle (RV) sites at the previously authorized 40 RV site Barber Campground (APA Permit 90-647). The new RV sites will have connections to electric, water and sewage facilities. A loop access road will be installed to serve the 14 new RV sites.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Permit issued	ł	EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	\boldsymbol{A}	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
9/16/2013	28, 25	2013-0136	NYSDEC	Arietta			WF	2	No	The application of the pesticide Prenfish Toxicant [™] (Active Ingredient: 5% Rotenone) to remove non-native largemouth bass species (Micropterus salmoides) from Lower Sargent Pond. The lake will be stocked to establish a native brook trout (Salvelinus fontinalis) population upon natural degradation of the toxicant. This will be fourth reclaimation of Lower Sargent Pond with previous reclaimations undertaken in 1956, 1962, and 1971. The project is in compliance with Guidelines for Fisheries Management in Wilderness, Primitive, and Canoe Areas (Adopted by the Adirondack Park Agency on April 26, 1990 and Amended on July 10, 1992).
9/17/2013	19	2000-0156R	3 Caufield, John & Linda	Webb			RM	8	No	Third renewal of permit to authorize temporary two-lot subdivision into sites to construct a single family dwelling, a guest cottage and dock.
9/19/2013	16	2013-0205	NYS DOT	Keene			RW	6	No	General Permit application GP2002G-3AAR submitted for culvert repair along NYS Rt 9N, including concrete invert paving, and the installation of stone aprons.
9/19/2013	16	2013-0213	NYS Dept.of Transportation	Indian Lake	9		RW	6	No	General Permit 2002G-3AAR fopr temporary detour for Rt. 28 reconstruction. The project consists of the replacement of a failing culvert with a new concrete box culvert. The project will include the installation of a one lane detour of NY Route 28 with traffic control facilities. The detour will involve temporary fill/impacts to a stream and wetland and the new box culvert may involve permanent wetland impacts. The total area of permanent wetland impacts has not been determined to date, however, it is anticipated that it will be less than 100 sq. ft All temporary wetland impacts will be restored to pre-construction conditions as part of this project.
9/20/2013	16	2013-0189	National Grid	Lake Georç	ge		Н	2	No	The project consists of the relocation of an existing utility line to accommodate the future construction of a shopping plaza. The relocated utility line will involve the installation of new utility poles greater than 40 feet in height. This project will also involve vegetative cutting, size grading and the installation of new utility line wires and guy wires.
9/23/2013	23	2009-0283A	McClelland, Vincent	Keene			RU	5	No	Non-material amendment to correct amend Lot sizes for previously approved two-lot subdivision to convey one lot for construction of one new single family dwelling located in highway CEA of NY Route 9N.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Permit issued		EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
9/23/2013	90	2013-0204	NYS DOT	Elizabethto	own		RW	6	No	General Permit application GP2002G-3AAR submitted for replacement of culverts in northbound and southbound lanes of Interstate 87, including the installation of stone aprons at culvert inlets and outlets.
9/25/2013	30	2013-0040	Quick, Robert & Jennie as Co-Trustees of the	- Dresden			MI	1	No	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating a less than 40,000 square foot non-shoreline lot in a Moderate Intensity Use area.
9/25/2013	90	2013-0122A	National Grid	Corinth			RM	5	No	Amendment to General Permit 2002G-3AAR for maintenance and repair of 11 mile transmission line between Croghan and Webb, which will involve minor wetland impacts from temporary placement of wooden mats in and near wetlands to access line.
9/26/2013	46, 30	2013-0028	Morgan, Mary	Elizabethto	own		LI	1	No	Two lot subdivision creating a 98± acre lot with 3,400± feet of frontage on the Boquet River and a 19± acre lot with 320± feet of frontage on the river. The construction of one single family dwelling with on-site wastewater treatment system and water supply is proposed on each lot.
9/30/2013	16	2013-0051	Ryan, Michele	Horicon			MIU	1	No	A three lot subdivision involving wetlands. The proposed lots include: Lot 1, 2.85 acres with 148' of shoreline on Brant Lake; Lot 2, 1.46± acres with 104' of shoreline on Brant Lake; and Lot 1.48± acres with 151' of shoreline on Brant Lake. Lot 2 will contain the existing single family dwelling and one new single family dwelling with on-site wastewater treatment system is proposed on each of Lots 1 and 3.
9/30/2013	16	2013-0141	Mandigo, Elenor	Jay				1	No	Two-lot subdivision creating a 122.9±-acre parcel and a 12.9±-acre parcel.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key